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CHAPTER 211.

AN ACT TO REPEAL CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY-
ONE (141) OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND
KIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-THREE (1883), AND AMEND
SECTION EIGHTY-EIGHT (88) OF CHAPTER THIRTY-TWO (32),
TITLE EIGHT (8), GENERAL STATUTES RELATING TO THE
SNAKE RIVER SLUICE DAM IN PINE COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section eighty-eight (88) of chapter
thirty-two (32), title eight (8) of the general statutes relat-
ing to sluice dams be and the same is hereby amended by
adding thereto the following provisio: Provided, That at
the Snake river dam in Pine county, the said toll may be
ten (10) cents.

SEO. 2. That chapter one hundred and forty-one (141)
of the general laws of one thousand eight hundred and
eighty-three (1883), relating to said subject, bo and the same
is hereby repealed.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 9, 1885.

CHAPTER 212.

Fixing rate of
toll.

AN ACT TO REGULATE THE AMOUNT OF TOLL THAT MAY
BE TAKEN BY ANY CUSTOM MILL IN THIS STATE, FOR
THE GRINDING AND BOLTING OF WHEAT OR OTHER
GRAIN, THAT MAY BE BROUGHT TO SUCH MILL FOR THAT
PURPOSE.

Jie it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That it shall be unlawful for any custom
mill doing business in this state to take a larger proportion
than one-eighth (i) as toll for grinding and bolting any lot
of wheat or other grain brought as a grist to such mill;
Provided, That nothing in this act shall be construed to
compel mills to receive unmerchantable grain or to flour
the same.
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SEC. 2. That for the willful violation of the terms of Penalty for
this act by any miller, in any custom mill in this state it violation-
.shall be the duty of any justice of the peace, within the
county in which such mill is situated, upon complaint of
the aggrieved party, to issue his warrant directed against

-such offending person, and upon the conviction of such per-
.son, he shall bo fined not less than ten (10) dollars nor more
than one hundred (100) dollars.

SEO. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
.and alter its passage.

Approved March 7, 1885.
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CHAPTER 213.

.AN ACT TO PREVENT THE KILLING OF DUCK, GEESE; SWAN
Olt ANY OTHER FOWL AT NIGHT, BY THE USE OF ARTI-
FICIAL LIGHT, ON ANY OF THE LAKES, RIVERS, STREAMS
OR MARSHES IN THIS STATE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SKOTION 1. It shall be unlawful for any person or per-
-sons to kill or pursue with intent to kill any duck, geese,
.swan or any other fowl at night by the use of artificial
.light, 011 any of the lakes, rivers, streams or marshes in
this state.

SKO. 2. Any person or persons violating any of the pro-
visions of the preceding section shall be guilty of a misde-
.meanor, and upon conviction thereof shall suffer and pay a
fine of not less than five (5) dollars nor more than twenty-
five (25) dollars, together with costs of prosecution.

SEC. 3. All prosecutions under the .provisions of this
acb shall be commenced by complaints under oath within
thirty (30) days from the time the offense was committed,
before any justice of the peace in said county, and all fines
collected under the provisions of this act shall be paid into
the common school fund of the county.

SEC. -A. This act shall take effect and be in force from
.and after its passage.

Approved February 27, 1885.
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